
OFF-ROAD Valid as of Jan. 27, 2021

First Name Last Name State Email

Dewey Belew AZ drbelew65@gmail.com

John Bingham AZ jjbingham@earthlink.net

Jim Flynn AZ jlflynn4@gmail.com

Barrett Johnson AZ barrettejohnson@yahoo.com

Derric Tubbs AZ derric.l.tubbs@gmail.com

Meg Argubright CA argubright2015@gmail.com

John Burke-Zuber CA jbz@uia.net

Jim Clark CA jrclarkddmc@yahoo.com

John Davis CA d36enduro@gmail.com

James Deal CA abigdeal@verizon.net

Kimberly Divine CA dmotomom@hotmail.com

Lance Doyle CA l.doyle@sbcglobal.net

Steve Fenton CA fentonrace@aol.com

Janine Grabow CA janine.grabow@icloud.com

Mark Hilton CA mxdirtdigr@aol.com

Jeff Irwin CA jeff_irwin@yahoo.com

David Kendrick CA dkendrickd38@gmail.com

Robert Koch CA fastdesertdude@gmail.com

Mike Maxwell CA mmaxwell@scwright.com

John Miller CA jza70tt@hotmail.com

Jerry Oman CA jerryoman@att.net

Steve Penner CA stevep450r@yahoo.com

Daniel Seagondollar CA dan@seagondollar.com

Raymond Spore CA rcspore@sbcglobal.net

Richard Sypriano CA rick@terravistasoftware.com

Greg Taylor CA jgregtaylor@charter.net

Eric Wohlers CA ericwohlers@gmail.com

Gregory Peet CT greg.peet@boehringer-ingelheim.com

Shane Adams GA wshane.adams@gmail.com

Robert Dayton ID circus_maximus03@hotmail.com

Dylan Julian ID dylan70721@gmail.com

David Kamo ID david@ten4offroad.com

Jim Price ID fatheadracingclub@gmail.com

Alexander Dennis IL adenni1989@gmail.com

Eric Dilley IL ericdilley@hotmail.com

Brad Eilers IL bradeilers33@gmail.com

Clint Gouty IL cgouty555@gmail.com

Ed Howard IL fargo_38@yahoo.com

Ryan Moss IL rmoss24@hotmail.com

Chris Smalley IL c1smalley@yahoo.com

Chad Lambright IN winebilly@aol.com

Timothy Sullivan IN lt1fbodytimmer@yahoo.com

Ricky Terry IN terrrs01@gmail.com

Jaryn Williams IN jarynwilliams89@yahoo.com

Chris Tomlin KY christomlin250x@yahoo.com
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Eric Gravish LA korper69@yahoo.com

David Glenn MD dglenn@udel.edu

Timothy Riebe MD mustangelectric@hotmail.com

Nancy Schlag MD trailpros.us@gmail.com

Ray Vangorden MD ray.vangorden@gmail.com

Logan Densmore MI ldens2792@gmail.com

Marc Heim MI heimjoint@gmail.com

John McPhillips MI rider699@gmail.com

Makayla Peterson MI kayla.19181@hotmail.com

Robert Robertson Jr. MI rorobert@alumni.nmu.edu

Robert Slick MI slick67ss@gmail.com

David Anderson MN danderson@vercominc.com

Tom Burns MN virago4fun@hotmail.com

Rex Greenwald MN rex@terexroofing.com

James Keenan MN jimmyhotbacks@gmail.com

Edward Kruger MN edward.kruger@yahoo.com

Paul Otto MN paul.otto@comcast.net

Pat Paige MN sprink417@gmail.com

Brent Swygman MN brent.swygman@gmail.com

Timothy Sheriff NC ninetyonex@gmail.com

Samantha Laderer ND missmotocross16@gmail.com

Scott Fleck NE scottfleck@cox.net

Luigi Colella NJ lourrmc@gmail.com

Daniel Compton NJ fast.orange250@verizon.net

Merle Compton NJ ecea.secy@verizon.net

Kenneth Held NJ kenykop@yahoo.com

Michael Kane NJ jersey850@gmail.com

Ryan Parliman NJ rpsbikeshop@comcast.net

Jonathan Stone NJ jstone20@fordham.edu

Sean Supernowicz NJ seancy85@gmail.com

William M. O'Hara NV motodesracer@embarqmail.com

Derek Holcomb NY dnholcom@buffalo.edu

Brian Kinney NY briankinney135@gmail.com

Donald Mann NY cyclemann711@gmail.com

Ryan Purvis NY purvis48racing@yahoo.com

Nicholas Robinson NY the_only_robi@yahoo.com

William Tillman NY bill_till@yahoo.com

Travis Cresap OH traviscresap@hotmail.com

Erek Kudla OH ekudla@ama-cycle.org

Rick Ralston OH rickralston67@gmail.com

Les Wolfe OH lenduro111@juno.com

Robert Boehner PA robboehner@yahoo.com

Duane Fisher PA info@evansvillemxpark.com

Shawn Flanagan PA shawn@mxtire.com

Michael Kilduff PA smileskilduff@yahoo.com

Daniel Morton PA dan@djminsurance.net

Chris Silverman PA kpuc11@aol.com
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James Traylor PA gtraylor@agatekinc.com

Tom Wiley PA tom.wiley@comunale.com

Andy Cody SC andy.cody1@yahoo.com

Brix Mcfee TX brixmcfee@yahoo.com

Verl Sanderson UT verlsanderson@yahoo.com

Diana Cramblitt VA dianaleree@gmail.com

Josh Deel VA deelvillemx@gmail.com

Sam Fitzwatere VA samfitz345@yahoo.com

Alan Hancock VA alan@randrautomation.com

Chuck Honeycutt VA Aprilfools62@verizon.net

Todd Lamonia VA todd.lamonia@gmail.com

Timothy Norris VA loneriderproductions@zoho.com

John Ross VA racerdad330@gmail.com

Justin Stone VA justin@randrautomation.com

David Stone VA smalls13rmc@gmail.com

Richard Becker WI cycle409@gmail.com

Kurt Funk WI funk71daddy@yahoo.com

Dylan Narel WI narel844@gmail.com

Noah Picard WI npicard1@my.wctc.edu

Jared Bolton WV bolton@gnccracing.com


